n KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form CA1
OlL & Gas CONSERVATION DivISION RECEIVEﬁm‘. Form .:Z‘::"L'.“{yﬁ

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION APR 24 2006  Form must be Signed
Please TYPE Form and File ONE Copy APR 24 All blanks must be Filied
KCC WICHITA

APte 18- 095-01635-00-02  puensiior Number of this well. This must be listed for wells drilled since 1967; if no API # was issued,
indica @ 3 o compietion dase__7/15/41  comp.
ini i : 6969
Well Opsrator: _.G.em.l..m._.'QJ..lJ.Qm%%”r:’ Y T— KCC License #
Adaress: __427 S. Boston , #320 - City: “Tulsa

74103 Contact Phone: (918 ) 5823935
sec.—30 Twp._27 s A_10 [Teau[Hwen

State: QK Zip Code:
Lease:______Miles "a" Well #: 5
TNW " NW.___ - __NE__ Spot Location / QQQQ County:___Kingman

4350 Feet (in axact iootage) From [ ] Nortn / [X] South (trom nearsst autside section comer) Line of Section (Not Lease Line)
_2.3.19____. Feet (in exact footage) From BE&:I / [:] West  (from nearest outside section comer) Line of Section (Not Lease Line)

Cneckone: [Jouwei [X] Gaswer [Josa [ camodic (T] water suppiy wei

[[] swp Docket # (] ENHR Docket # [ oer:
Conductor Casing Size: Set at: Cemented with: Sacks
Surface Casing Size: 12.5 ! seta:_ 317 Cemented with; 225 Sacks
Production Casing Size:___7,00" seta: 3390 Cemented with: 385 Sacks
List (ALL) Perforations and Bridgoplug Sets: Tarkio 2502-2530'
Eiovaion: 1693 (ClaL/Klke) 75, 4220  pgyp, 2600 p crie pepr:_UNknown
(Stone Comal Formagan)

Congition of Weii:  [X] Good  [T] Poor  [] Casing Leak [ ] Junkin Hole
50' cement plug above Tarkio

Proposed Method of Piugging (auach a separate page if additional 8pace is needed):
(2500), 50' cement plug @ 250', 50' cement plug below surface

s Well Log anached 10 wP.ﬁ%&d?B.%.%&w@”ﬁ% (Ono  waco-1iiear [ves [Fno
i not explain wny? . We€ll completed in 1941 - no ACO-1 available,
Geological Society completion report attached

Kansas

Plugging of this Weil will be done In accordance with K.8.A. 55-101 gL, gaq. and the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission.
* John Adelhardt

List Name of Company Representative authorized to be in charge of plugging operations:

Adaress:_ 1001 N. Main Ciy / siae:_Kingman, KS 67068
Plugging Contracior Pratt Well Service ; . 5893

g Con r g e KCC License # ;
Addmss: P.O.BOX 847 Pratt' KS 67124 P"IOI‘IO: (620) 672‘*5901

Propased Date and Hour af Plugging (i known7): _8S_Soon as rig and supervisor available

Paymaent of the Pilugging Fes {K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent
Date:__4/21/06 — Authorized Operator / Agent:__Steve A. Geddie %4 M
(Signasse)

Mail to; KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




GEMINI OIL COMPANY

Philtower Building
427 South Boston Avenue, Suite 320
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74103-4141

Telephone (918) 582-3935 Fax (918) 582-3940
| , RECEIVED
April 21, 2006 A
PR 2 4 200
Mr. David Williams > ,
Production Supervisor &CC W[ CH!TA
Kansas Corporation Commission
Conservation Division

130 S. Market, Room 2078
Wichita, KS 67202-3802

Re: Miles A #5
API 15-095-01635-00-02

Dear Mr. Williams:

Per our telephone conversation today, please find enclosed a new CP-1 application on the subject well.
Our previous application was approved last year, but we couldn’t get everyone together to get the well
plugged. Pratt Well Service is ready to go as soon as we get approval.

As I mentioned by phone, I am fresh out of logs on this old well. T submitted one with the last -
approved application and hope that will be sufficient.

Thank you very much for your help.

Sincerely,

GEMINI OIL COMPANY
Al Gt

Steve A. Geddie

Enclosures




\ KNS S TELL 10G BURBAU - K,:‘J.IS{LS GEILOGLCAL SOCIETY
o l.m Hetional Bank Bldg,‘v’\ficlslita,‘;ms. ‘
SKELLY OIL COMPANY. SEC. 30 T, 27 Re 1OW
F, B, Miles Nos. B We NE
DEEPENING RECORD
Total Depth, 4220 County. Kingman,
Coria, 5mGm34 Coripe 6-28-34
Shot or Troated, -
Contractor. Southorn and Thurnond, i RECEEVE@
Issued, ° 1le29-41 : ’ LI T APR 7 & 2008
CASTNG, - 11 KCCWICHITA
12_%._" 317 7h 33901 Elovation,
Production, Potentinl flow
Figurcs Indicatce Bottonm of Formations. 250 Be 24 hours,
surface sand : 70 lime 3060
sand shells 135 shale 3085
‘ sand shells lime bed 210 lime 3125
| sond rock 280 linme and shale 3150
sand rock shells 330 shole 3170
§ sand rock shale and shells 545 lime 3175
shale shells 932 linme 3220
] salt and s hells 1174 lime and shale 3240
' alt 1274 shale 3255
| shale ard shills 1555 linc broken 3285
| line 1600 lime and shale 3335
| shale and shells 1735 chert and lime 33560
| shale and broken line 1810 lime 3380
! lime and shale 2060 3380 equals 3382
1 shalc nnd sholls 2185 Cablo, .
; lime and shale 2365 coring 3398
; line 2410 lime 3428
f line and shale 2475 line 1st oil 3435
T shale and shells 2540 line 3440
: lime 2580 Run measuring line 3462
linme shells and shale 2635 . lime | 3472% TD
line 2675
;li‘;iesﬁg‘lieshe“s gggg DEEFENIIG RECORD
:E’;i: and shells g’gzg Cormi, 7~15=41 lComp. T 3041
shale ond lime 2975 Prod, 3!}.,129,000 Gas
shale and sholls 3000 Tops: Kinderhook 5892
line 3075 Vieola 3960
shale 3094 SIM .
plubged baclk with cement. top 2775 S3mps on 4052
cement 2850 Arbuckly 4155
sement shale 2888 Totnl Dopth 4220
shale 2990
giﬁggcdzgzgk 2990 %o 2385 4 osg/pomcntod ot 4201
‘ Perf. w/l00 holes 4156-72
conment; 2645 Gas gouged .1
cenent shale 2660 o gaugo 5,860,000 cu £t
corient P Troated W/lSOO Galse.hecid
ceront shale - .z7s0 U0 Eavgod 34,129,000 ou £t
sement 2801 SIM
shalc and lime 2815
shale snd cement 2827 ¢
cenient 2840 ) g )
shale ond cement 2910 T
shalce md shells 2940 b ,.f G
line 2975 waf? %
shaloc 2980 e
lino 3000 '
lime shells ond shale 30156

lime and shale 3040

et g e e e s et e




CORPORATION COMMISSION.

Kathieen Sebelius, Governor  Brian J. Moline, Chair  Robert E. Krehbiel, Commissioner  Michael C, Moffet, Commissioner

NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION (CP-1)

The Gemini Oil Company April 27, 2006
427 South Boston Ste 320
Tulsa, OK 74103

Re: MILES A #5
API 15-095-01635-00-02

NWNWNE 30-275-10W, 4950 FSL 2310 FEL

KINGMAN COUNTY, KANSAS

Dear Operator:

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division is in receipt of your plugging
proposal, form CP-1, for the above-captioned well.

Your CP-1 has been reviewed by the Conservation Division central office for completeness
and to verify license numbers. The plugging proposal will now be forwarded to the district
office listed below for review of your proposed method of plugging.

Please contact the distﬁct office for approval of your proposed plugging method at least
five (5) days before plugging the well, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-113 (b). If 2 workever pit

will be used during the plugging of the well it must be permitted. A CDP-1 form must be
filed and approved prior to the use of the pit.

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does
not include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well.
This notice in no way constitutes aunthorization to plug the above-captioned well by

persons not having legal rights of ownership or interest in the well. This netice is
void after ninety (90) days from the above date.

District: #2 ~ David P. Williams
3450 N. Rock Road, Suite 601 Production Supervisor
Wichita, KS 67226

(316) 630-4000

Conservation Division, Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
Voice 316.337.6200 Fax 316.337.6211  www.kcc.state.ks.us




